TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM392703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/21/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SugarCRM Inc.		06/21/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SugarCRM Inc.	
Street Address:	10050 North Wolfe Road, SW2-130	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3008840	SUGARCRM
Registration Number:	3124624	SUGAR
Registration Number:	3124826	SUGAR
Registration Number:	3124827	SUGARCRM
Registration Number:	3529286	SUGAR DASHLET
Registration Number:	4555992	
Registration Number:	4555991	SUGARCRM
Registration Number:	4727533	SUGAR PUREPRICE
Registration Number:	4780611	SUGAR UX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415.836.2557

Email: tmfiling@dlapiper.com Heather A. Dunn, Esq. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, Ste 2400

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-0922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SugarCRM Merger Docs
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Dunn
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2016
Total Attachments: 3 source=Evidence of Merger#page1.tif source=Evidence of Merger#page2.tif source=Evidence of Merger#page3.tif	





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SUGARCRM INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SUGARCRM INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SUGARCRM INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 6:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

5728696 8100M SR# 20164579507 Authentication: 202533333 Date: 06-22-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SUGARCRM INC., a California corporation WITH AND INTO SUGARCRM INC., a Delaware corporation

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:48 PM 06/21/2016
FILED 06:48 PM 06/21/2016
SR 20164573802 - File Number 5728696

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

SugarCRM Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SugarCRM Delaware"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of SugarCRM Inc., a California corporation ("SugarCRM California"), with and into SugarCRM Delaware, with SugarCRM Delaware remaining as the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation"):

FIRST: SugarCRM Delaware is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the

State of Delaware ("DGCL"). SugarCRM California is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of California. SugarCRM Delaware and

SugarCRM California are the constituent corporations in the Merger.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and

acknowledged by SugarCRM Delaware and SugarCRM California in accordance with the

provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be SugarCRM Inc.

FOURTH: Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving

Corporation shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as set forth in the

Restated Certificate of Incorporation attached hereto as Attachment A.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business

of SugarCRM Delaware, the Surviving Corporation, 10050 North Wolfe Road, SW2-

130, Cupertino, CA 95104, United States of America.

SIXTH: A copy of the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by SugarCRM

Delaware, the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of

any constituent corporation of the Merger.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of SugarCRM California is 70,000,000 shares of Common

Stock, \$0.00001 par value per share, and 31,865,176 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.00001

par value per share.

EIGHTH: The Surviving Corporation is a corporation formed and existing under the laws of

Delaware.

NINTH: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SugarCRM Delaware has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officers as of <u>June 21</u>, 2016.

SUGARCRM INC.

Mark Liu, Secretary

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/26/2016 REEL: 005840 FRAME: 0252